



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3536 of 2022

VISHAN PATEL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/05/2025	Shri Rishabh Gupta, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Satish Gupta, Government Advocate for the State/respondents No.1 to 3. Shri Sourabh Sharma, counsel for respondent No.4. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matter in the month of June, 2025. The respondents are directed to file their reply within four weeks. If the reply is not filed within the stipulated period, it will not be taken into consideration. The petitioners shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any before the next date of hearing. Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Gopal Singh	