

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3536 of 2022****VISHAN PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/06/2025	Ms. Shital Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for the time to file reply. As prayed for 2 weeks time is granted to file reply. List this case thereafter. I.R., if any, to continue till the next date of hearing only. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima